TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM485146

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900447167	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC	FORMERLY Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc. and Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.	04/17/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E-Z MART STORES, INC.
Street Address:	602 West Falvey
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 1426
City:	Texarkana
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75504
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS
Name:	JIMMYJOHN ENTERPRISES, INC.
Street Address:	2212 Fox Dr
City:	Champaign
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61890
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2199915	E-Z MART
Registration Number:	2199916	E-Z MART
Registration Number:	3730313	EZR 4 U
Registration Number:	3898298	FA ELLEN COFFEE
Registration Number:	3805137	FA ELLEN COFFEE
Registration Number:	3738484	E-Z MART
Registration Number:	3738485	E-Z MART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006406 FRAME: 0635

Fax Number: 6785534779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6785534778

Email: atltrademark@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joel R. Feldman

Address Line 1: 3333 Piedmont Road NE, Suite 2500

Address Line 2: Greenberg Traurig LLP
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	140344.011100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel R. Feldman
SIGNATURE:	/jrf/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (the "Release"), dated as of April 17, 2018, is made by Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (successor by merger to Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc. (formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.), a California corporation), as administrative agent (the "Agent"), pursuant to the Credit Agreement dated as of October 29, 2004 (as amended, supplemented, extended, restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"); the General Continuing Guaranty dated as of October 29, 2004 (as amended, supplemented, extended, restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty"); and the Security Agreement dated as of October 29, 2004 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, E-Z Mart Stores, Inc., a Texas corporation (for itself and as successor by merger to JEY Investments, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership) ("Borrower") is a party to the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, and JimmyJohn Enterprises, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Guarantor" and together with Borrower, the "Grantors" and each individually, a "Grantor") is a party to the Guaranty and the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Guaranty and the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered to the Agent that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 29, 2004 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on November 11, 2004 at Reel/Frame No. 2973/0750, pursuant to which the Grantors granted to the Agent a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, as of the date hereof, all of the obligations secured by the security interest granted under the Trademark Security Agreement have been paid, performed, satisfied and discharged in full and, in connection therewith, the Grantors have requested that the Agent release its security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the applicable Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Trademark Collateral under the Credit Agreement, the Guaranty and the Security Agreement.

LEGAL_US_W # 93890270.2

Delivery of an executed signature page of this release by electronic transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof. The Agent acknowledges that this Release along with any other necessary documentation may be filed with the USPTO or any other governmental office to evidence the discharge, termination and release granted herein. The Agent authorizes the Grantors and their designees to record this Release with the USPTO and other applicable registry at the sole expense of the Grantors and agrees to provide the Grantors with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of the Agent's security interest in the Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

LEGAL_US_W # 93890270.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC

Ву:

Name: Scorr Santono

Title: MULY ANTHORIZED SIGNATURE

[AVAD - Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Schedule 1 to TRADEMARK RELEASE

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Classes
E-Z MART	2,199,915	October 27, 1998	35
E-Z MART	2,199,916	October 27, 1998	35, 36, 37
EZR 4 U	3,730,313	December 29, 2009	35
Fa ELLEN COFFEE	3,898,298	January 4, 2011	30
	3,805,137	June 22, 2010	30
	3,738,484	January 19, 2010	35
(A ART	3,738,485	January 19, 2010	35

TRADEMARK REEL: 006406 FRAME: 0640

RECORDED: 04/17/2018